contract for goods, these terms of the proposed 
terms for for goods shall apply. 

4. Taikoma kainodara    4. Applied pricing  fixed rate.  
5. 47.190,00 EUR 
(keturias

39.000,00 EUR 

- 8.190,00 

EUR 
. 

sumoka Klientas. 

5. The Total Price of Goods is EUR 47.190,00 (forty 
seven thousand one hundred ninety EUR 00 ct), 
including VAT. The Total Price of the Goods 
comprises: 
The price of Goods EUR 39.000,00 (thirty nine 
thousand EUR 00 ct), excluding VAT; 
Value-added tax (VAT) 21 %  EUR 8.190,00 EUR 
(eight thousand one hundred ninety EUR 00 ct). VAT 
to the budget of the Republic of Lithuania shall be 
paid by the Buyer. 

6.  ir 
galioja  

6. The Contract shall enter into force from the date 
of its signing: and shall remain in force for 12 
months. 

7. 

pareigos. 

7. Taking into account the specifics of the Goods,